PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2886827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IXI IP, LLC	06/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORTRESS CREDIT CO LLC		
Street Address:	1345 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS		
Internal Address:	46TH FLOOR		
City: NEW YORK			
State/Country: NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10105		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7295532
Patent Number:	7426398
Patent Number:	7552124
Patent Number:	7039033
Patent Number:	7016648
Patent Number:	7299008
Patent Number:	7551590
Patent Number:	7016334
Patent Number:	7451409
Patent Number:	7474886
Patent Number:	7227847
Patent Number:	7013112
Patent Number:	6845097
Patent Number:	7551593
Patent Number:	7340216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com PATENT

502840231 REEL: 033098 FRAME: 0056

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 081300-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER SHER

SIGNATURE: /PS/

DATE SIGNED: 06/05/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=FortressIXIUCC#page1.tif source=FortressIXIUCC#page2.tif source=FortressIXIUCC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033098 FRAME: 0057

1888888			*******					
1888888								
13/0	C FINANCING	CTATERS	:AIT					
	O PHAMACHAS LOW INSTRUCTIONS				000x			
	IAME & PHONE OF CO							
A 5	END ACKNOWLEDGA	FNT TO: (Nem	e and Address)					
37. 6	process of the state of the sta	1 m		conne				
					200000			
					00000			
20000								
99999				sin.				LLE COLUMN
	***************************************		***************************************		***************************************	PACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY
	EBTOR'S EXACT PUI TIS, ORGANIZATIONS NA		(d t coat) eman toldeb gryppino mand	Makarduk ton uk-	at course in suspens			·····
	IXI IP. L.L.C							**********
OR	INTERNICIAL STATES	WE		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUPPIX
3	AAILING AIRDRESS			-lary	······	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
,,	5 Lexington Ave	sur Suite 72	6	New Yor	k:	NY	10174	USA
	LE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE	19. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11. JUNISDICT	ON OF ORBANIZATION	1	inizational ID 8. 7 am	4000
	ot Applicable	DESTOR	LLC	New Yor	**************************************	1 45549)13	
	DOMINAL DESTOR		LEGAL NAME - Insert only one s	ebice name (Ze of	(2b) - do not abbreviate or combi	ne namat		
OR	26, INDIVIOUAL'S LAST A	IAME	***************************************	FIRST NAME		MICCLE	vame	SUFFIX
-	WAILING ADDRESS	···	**************************************	CITY			POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
26. (AMELIA MONESS							
36.	SESIMATEUCITONS	ADDIL INFO RE	36. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	21, JURISDICT	ION OF ORGANIZATION	23. ORG	ABIEATKINAS, ID W, if any	***
	ot Applicable	DESTOR		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Liene
	ECURED PARTYS		TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SH	Y-invertually 508.	occused party name (3a or 3b)	***************************************		
	Fortress Credit							
OR	36. (SDIVIOUAL'S LAST)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Marie Commence of the Commence	FIRST NAME	••••	MODLE	NAME	SUFFIX
Angergen		A		-lany		STATE	TPOSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	Making Address	Amountana A	Lth Wings	New Yor	Ŀ	NY	10105	USA
	45 Avenue of the		********************************	**************************************			***************************************	***************************************
			or, now owned or after	acondrad .	il tundiw without il	mitation. s	neans all pateni	s and patent
26.00	ar hear sectionality	lated rights:	now owned or after acc	mired by B	orrower, including,	without it	mitation, (a) pal	ents and
183	tent annileutions	listed on Ex	hibit A (the "Patents")	iz (d) baz,	patents and patent	applicatio	ns (1) to which a	my of the
Pi	itents directly or	indirectly cli	sims priority, and (i) fo ninations, extensions, c	er which an	y of the Patents dire	ctly or ind	irectly torms a:	obsis for
ig ro	nitestions record	isues, reexan eic far canth	mung examinations, di	visions, regi	s, communitions in p strations of any Pati	arts; (c) al	l foreign patent	s, patent
ลท	nlications, and c	ounterparts	relating to any item in	any of the f	oregoing categories	(a) and (b)	i, including, wit	hout
83 m	nitation pertifica	tee of invent	ion, utility models, indi	astrial desi	en protection, design	patent pr	otection, and ot	her
go	vernmental gran Joshvadta va la	onsuzzi vo zi za vadio bno	es; and (d) all causes o nforcement rights unde	r. or on see	court of any of the F	atents or	any item in any	of the
£es:	recaino entercric	es (b) and (c).	, including, without lin	itation, all	causes of action and	other enfo	orcement rights	for (x)
ផ្ល	ımages; (y) injun	ctive relief, a	nd (z) any other remed	lies of any l	dnd for past, curren	t, and futi	ire infringemen	t.
********	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		***************************************			SELLER/BL	YER AG, LIEN	NON-LICE PILING
8.4	LTERNATIVE DESIGNAT TYPE FINANCING STATE	(ON fit speliestile)	ILESSEEALESSOR ICONS [fer record] (or recorded) in the NEX	IGNEE/CONSIGN	ior Bailee/Bailor 16 Request Search Repor 10 Nal Feel			Debtor 1 Cobin 2
8.	LESTATE RECORDS PTICHAL FILER REFERE	Adach Addaodach NGB DATA	Her record (or recorded) in the NE	erei 1 - IACOII		XXIIIIIIII	oo	Andrew Booking Commission Commiss

FILING OFFICE COPY - UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 05/22/02)

Exhibit A Patents

Country Patent No. Filing Date Title/First Named Inventor		Status		
US	7,295,532	8-17-2001	System, Device and Computer Readable Medium for Providing Networking Services on a Mobile Device	Issued
			Amit Haller	
US	7,426,398	4-1-2005	Event Control System and Method for a Mobile Communication Network	Issued
			Hans Reisgies	
US	7,552,124	6-17-2004	Natural Language for Programming a Specialized Computer System	Issued
			Vladimir Drukin	
US	7,039,033	5-7-2001	System, Device and Computer Readable Medium for Providing a Managed Wireless Network Using Short-Range Radio Signals	Issued
			Amit Haller	
US	7,016,648	11-18-2002	Method, System and Computer Readable Medium for Downloading a Software Component to a Device in a Short Distance Wireless Network	Issued
			Amit Haller	
US	7,299,008	10-8-2003	Call Management System and Method for Servicing Multiple Wireless Communication Devices	Issued
			Amir Gluck	
US	7,551,590	6-6-2002	Wireless Device having a Single Processor in a Short-Range Radio Network Amit Haller	Issued
US	7,016,334	5-9-2003	Device, System, Method and Computer Readable Medium for Fast Recovery of IP Address Change	Issued
			Alon Cohen	
US	7,451,409	8-5-2004	Embedded User Interface System and Method for a Mobile Communication Device	Issued
			Daniel David Eizips	
US	7,474,886	5-13-04	Mobile Communication Device Graceful	
ŲĢ	1,414,400	J-13-V*	Shutdown System and Method	Issued
	1		Amit Haller	

WAS:209664.2 81300-0001/LEGAL122056216.1

> PATENT REEL: 033098 FRAME: 0059

Country	Patent No. Filing Date Title/First Named Inventor		Filing Date Title/First Named Inventor S	
US	7,227,847	3-11-04	Power Management System and Method for a Wireless Communications Device	Issued
US	7,013,112	12-18-01	Method, System and Computer Readable Medium for Making a Business Decision in Response to Information from a Short Distance Wireless Network Amit Haller	Issued
US	6,845,097	11-21-2001	Device, System, Method and Computer Readable Medium for Pairing of Devices in a Short Distance Wireless Network Amit Haller	Issued
US	7,551,593	1-14-2005	Device, System, Method and Computer Readable Medium for Pairing of Devices in a Short Distance Wireless Network Amit Haller	Issued
US	7,340,216	9-1-2005	Method, System and Computer Readable Medium for Making a Business Decision in Response to Information from a Short Distance Wireless Network Amit Haller	Issued

WAS:209664.2 81300-0001/LEGAL122056216.1

RECORDED: 06/05/2014

PATENT REEL: 033098 FRAME: 0060